PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|------------------------------------|---|----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|----|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | |
| | I | Name | Execution Date | |
| The American Nation | al Bank & Trust Com | pany of Chicago | 10/10/2002 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY I | ΟΑΤΑ | | | |
| Name: | Duramax Marine, LLC | | | |
| Street Address: | 17990 Great Lakes Parkway | | | |
| City: | Hiram | | | |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ | | | |
| Postal Code: | 44234 | | | |
| | | Num | abor | |
| Property Type | | | | |
| Patent Number: 5639 | | | | |
| | | 5932049 | | |
| | | | | |
| Patent Number: 62 | | | | |
| | | 839854 | | |
| Patent Number: 5518 | | 318 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | E DATA | | | |
| Fax Number: | | | | |
| | be sent via US Mail w | vhen the fax attempt is unsucces | sful. | |
| Phone: 216-479-8500 | | | | |
| Email: | rebecca.gallagher@squiresanders.com | | | |
| Correspondent Name | | | | |
| Address Line 1: | 127 Public Square | | | |
| Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | 4900 Key Tower Cleveland, OHIO 44114 | | | |
| | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | 032988-00024 | | |
| 502193675 | | | PATENT REEL: 029622 FRAME: 017 | 70 |

Total Attachments: 2 source=Release of Patent Mtg#page1.tif source=Release of Patent Mtg#page2.tif

RELEASE OF PATENT MORTGAGE

THIS RELEASE is made as of this <u>Wh</u> day of <u>Chaber</u>, 2002 by The American National Bank & Trust Company of Chicago ("ANB") in favor of Duramax Marine, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ANB hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and extinguishes, without limitation, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the patents and patent applications, including all inventions and improvements described and claimed therein and all reissues, divisions, continuations, examinations, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, renewals thereof, all income, royalties, rights and goodwill thereof, and all of the license agreements, including the right to prepare for sale, sell and advertise for sale, and any and all other items listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to the Patent Mortgage recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark office on October 19, 1999, at Reel 010310 Frame 0720 dated as of October 4, 1999 (the "Security Agreement"). All obligations and duties under the Security Agreement to the extent they relate solely to the items listed on Schedule A attached hereto, are hereby released and terminated and ANB hereby expressly releases and discharges without limitation all claims. demands and causes of action that it may now have or might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with, directly or indirectly, the Security Agreement to the extent they relate solely to the items on Schedule A attached hereto.

This Release shall be binding upon ANB's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

THE AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK & TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO Name Title: Preside Vica

354425.v01 10/9/02 4:47 PM 7LH501!.DOC

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

| Patent Description | U.S. Patent No. | Serial Number |
|---|-----------------------------|---------------|
| Adjustable Seal for Propeller Drive Shaft | 5,639,098 | 08/316,883 |
| Partial Arc Bearing Assembly and Method of Making the Same | 5,932,049 | 08/842,857 |
| Fender Protective Structure for Curved Surfaces | 5,839,854 | 08/560,779 |
| Bearing Assembly | 5,372,430 | 08/169,931 |
| Bearing Assembly | 5,518,318 | 08/273,388 |
| Fender Protective Structure | 5,791,278 | 08/574,668 |
| Bearing Assembly | 4,585,359 | 06/782,785 |
| Method for Fabricating an Elastometric Bearing Assembly | 4,677,721 | 06/813,746 |
| Water Lubricated Bearing | 4,607,964 | 06/803,196 |
| Fender Protective Structure | 4,679,517 | 08/844,638 |
| Fender Protective Structure | 5,095,840 | 07/577,246 |
| Decking Structure | 5,346,759 | 07/888,934 |
| | PATENT APPLICATION | <u>S</u> |
| Patent Application Description | U.S. Patent Application No. | Date Applied |
| Adjustable Seal for Propeller Drive Shaft | 08/876,092 | 06/13/97 |
| Grooved Staved Bearing Assembly | 08/834,352 | 04/16/97 |
| Grooved Staved Bearing Assembly | 60/015,571 | 04/18/96 |
| Partial Arc Bearing Assembly and Method of Making the Same | 09/287,613 | 04/07/99 |
| Partial Arc Bearing Assembly and Method of Making the Same | 60/015,831 | . 04/18/96 |
| Method for Making a Fender Protective Structure | 08/574,667 | 12/19/95 |
| Method for Making a Fender Protective Structure | 09/295,918 | 04/21/99 |

PATENT REEL: 029622 FRAME: 0182

୍

RECORDED: 01/14/2013

1.1 4.